90.00 8608(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		08/03/2023	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFI Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	4847 Park 370 Blvd.
City:	Hazelwood
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63042
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Name:	JI Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	4847 Park 370 Blvd.
City:	Hazelwood
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63042
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

	Totali oo		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86080626	ROLLER GLIDE	
Serial Number:	86200302	THE INTELLI-SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	86200304	THE INTELLI-ROLLER SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	86200307	THE INTELLI-GLIDE SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	0919363	THE CLASSIC CUBE	
Registration Number:	1136211	POWER TOWER	
Serial Number:	73183993	SUPER TOWER	
Registration Number:	1352848	BOTTLE SHOPPER	
Registration Number:	1408540	UNIVERSAL	
Registration Number:	1411347	INSERT-A-BIN	
Registration Number:	1454287	MAGNUM	
Registration Number:	1456557	SAMPLING CENTER	
Registration Number:	1576397	DUO	
	ı	TRADEMARK	

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0680

900791035

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1560952	QUADRO
Registration Number:	1560953	KING QUADRO
Registration Number:	1193643	ULTRA-GLIDE
Registration Number:	1194354	ULTRA-GLIDE
Registration Number:	1235730	COOL GLIDE
Registration Number:	1296347	SHOWOFF
Registration Number:	1647465	MAX-PAK
Registration Number:	1693063	MINI-MAX
Registration Number:	1699114	GORILLA-BONE
Registration Number:	1357427	THE ORGANIZER
Registration Number:	1443222	
Registration Number:	1584708	ICEMAN
Registration Number:	1641297	NOSTALGIA COOLER
Registration Number:	1887183	COOLGLIDE 2000
Registration Number:	1938711	COUNTERFITTER
Registration Number:	2007677	SPACEMAKER
Registration Number:	2021993	SUPERGLIDE
Registration Number:	2280267	"LIKE A MAGNET"
Registration Number:	2134365	DIAL-A-PAK
Registration Number:	2410069	THE SHAPE THAT SELLS
Registration Number:	2444274	BROADCASTER
Registration Number:	2516200	3-IN-1
Registration Number:	2815410	VERSA TOWER
Registration Number:	3670152	INNOVATION THAT SELLS
Registration Number:	4168940	ECO-GLIDE
Registration Number:	1800060	SABRELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0406

Email: melissa.karasavidis@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa Karasavidis, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118859-0001-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karasavidis
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Karasavidis/

DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023
Total Attachments: 7	
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page1.tif
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page2.tif
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page3.tif
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page4.tif
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page5.tif
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page6.tif
source=PFI (Onward) - IPSA Release (E	Enterprise) - Executed#page7.tif

FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into the 3 day of August , 2023, by ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missourichartered trust company ("Bank"), in favor of PFI ACQUISITION, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("PFI") and JI ACQUISITION, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("JI") (PFI and JI are collectively referred to herein as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Bank and Assignors entered into that certain Trademark, Patent and Copyright Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2014, at reel and frame number 005346/0025.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest in all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in those Patents and Trademarks described more fully on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto. The Bank hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

[Signature Page Follows]

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST,

a Missouri-chartered trust company

By: Chris Conkright
Chris Conkright, Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

PFI Trademarks:

Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
ROLLER GLIDE	86/080,626	10/02/2013		
THE INTELLI-SYSTEM	86/200,302	02/21/2014		
THE INTELLI-ROLLER	86/200,304	02/21/2014		
SYSTEM				
THE INTELLI-GLIDE	86/200,307	02/21/2014		
SYSTEM				
THE CLASSIC CUBE &	72/367,102	08/05/1971	919,363	08/31/1971
Design				(Abandoned)
POWER TOWER	73/182,883	08/21/1978	1,136,211	05/27/1980
SUPER TOWER	73/183,993	08/30/1978	1,148,941	03/24/1981
BOTTLE SHOPPER	73/483,316	06/04/1984	1,352,848	8/6/1985 (Abandoned)
UNIVERSAL	73/581,658	02/07/1986	1,408,540	9/9/1986 (Abandoned)
INSERT-A-BIN	73/588,786	03/19/1986	1,411,347	7/8/1986 (Abandoned)
MAGNUM	73,643,137	02/05/1987	1,454,287	8/25/1987
				(Abandoned)
SAMPLING CENTER	73/647,704	03/04/1987	1,456,557	9/8/1987 (Abandoned)
DUO	73/781,090	02/16/1989	1,576,397	1/9/1990
QUADRO	73/781,091	02/16/1989	1,560,952	10/17/1989
				(Abandoned)
KING QUADRO	73/781,092	02/16/1989	1,560,953	10/17/1989
				(Abandoned)
ULTRA-GLIDE & Design	73/308,395	05/01/1981	1,193,643	04/13/1982
ULTRA-GLIDE	73/308,394	05/01/1981	1,194,354	04/27/1982
COOL GLIDE	73/352,111	02/26/1982		04/26/1983
SHOWOFF	73/453,060	11/16/1983		09/18/1984
MAX-PAK	74/060,992	05/21/1990		6/11/1991
MINI-MAX	74/138,249		1,693,063	06/09/1992
GORILLA-BONE	74/186,825		1,699,114	07/07/1992
THE ORGANIZER	73/342,507		1,357,427	08/27/1985
REPEATED INVERTED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	03/06/1986	 	06/16/1987
ARCH DESIGN (Misc.				
design mark)				
ICEMAN	73/756,805	10/11/1988	1,584,708	02/27/1990
NOSTALGIA COOLER	74/060,982	05/21/1990	 ' ' 	04/16/1991
COOL GLIDE 2000 and		02/24/1994	<u> </u>	04/04/1995
Design	2,			
COUNTER FITTER	74/615,098	12/27/1994	1,938,711	11/28/1995
SPACEMAKER	74/659,974	04/06/1995		10/15/1996
SUPERGLIDE	75/022,655	11/21/1995		12/10/1996
"LIKE A MAGNET"	75/205,016	11/25/1996	- 	09/28/1999
	ĺ		, ,	(Abandoned)
DIAL-A-PAK	75/240,094	02/11/1997	2,134,365	02/03/1998
	ĺ			(Abandoned)
THE SHAPE THAT	75/689,342	04/23/1999	2,410,069	12/05/2000
SELLS				(Abandoned)
BROADCASTER	75/926,491	02/24/2000	2,444,274	04/17/2001
3-IN-1	75/693,118	04/28/1999	 	12/11/2001
VERSA TOWER	76/283,759		2,815,410	02/17/2004

INNOVATION SELLS	THAT 77/346,135	12/06/2007 3,670,152	08/18/2009
ECO-GLIDE	85/276,705	03/25/2011 4,168,940	07/03/2012

Jahabow Trademarks:

Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
SABRELIGHT	74/188,059	07/27/1991	1,800,060	10/19/1993
				(Abandoned)

PFI Patents:

Title	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status
GRAVITY FEED PRODUCT	08/629,533	04/09/1996	5,695,075	12/09/1997	ABANDONED
MERCHANDISING DISPLAY DEVICE					
AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING					
THE SAME					
	09/619,304	07/19/2000	6,478,268	11/12/2002	ABANDONED
CHILLED PRODUCTS AND THE LIKE					
INVENTORY CONTROL SYSTEM FOR	09/814,207	03/21/2001	6,474,484	11/05/2002	ABANDONED
WALK-IN DISPLAY COOLERS AND THE					
LIKE					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING ASSEMBLY	09/953,598	09/17/2001	6,588,606	07/08/2003	ABANDONED
(vertical spacemaker unit)					
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	10/604,802	08/18/2003			ABANDONED
CHANGING THE APPEARANCE OF A					
PRODUCT DISPLAY UNIT					
ADVERTISING DISPLAY UNIT (Pump	10/708,041	02/04/2004			ABANDONED
Broadcaster Unit)		20/17/2001			
COLLAPSIBLE DUMP BIN	10/711,013	08/17/2004			ABANDONED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT WITH	09/053,572	04/01/1998	6,142,316	11/07/2000	ABANDONED
VARIABLE/SELECTABLE PRODUCT					
CAPACITY	15/105 500	0.5/1.0/0.00			
COOLER/COUNTER MERCHANDISING	12/483,760	06/12/2009			ABANDONED
DISPLAY UNIT					ļ
PRIMARY AND SECONDARY LIGHT	12/502,837	07/14/2009			ABANDONED
SOURCES FOR A LIGHTING ASSEMBLY					
(Per client, let go abandoned)	10/00/00/5	00/10/0011			4.D.4.3.TD.6.3.TE.D.
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SYSTEM	13/236,055	09/19/2011			ABANDONED
FOR WALK-IN DISPLAY COOLERS AND					
THE LIKE	07/000 661	02/20/1007	4.562.506	00/1/6/1000	EXPIDED
GRAVITY FEED DISPLAY SYSTEMS AND CONVERSION MEANS FOR OBTAINING	07/028,661	03/20/1987	4,763,796	08/16/1988	EXPIRED
SAME					
	06/007.056	00/12/1006	4.001.005	01/21/1000	EXDIDED
ADJUSTABLE SHELF ORGANIZER UNITS HAVING FRANGIBLE SIDE AND REAR	00/90/,036	09/12/1986	4,801,025	01/31/1989	EXPIRED
PORTIONS					
DISPLAY UNIT WITH MODULAR	07/115 710	11/02/1987	4 020 642	06/05/1990	EVDIDED
CAPABILITY	07/115,718	11/02/198/	4,930,643	00/03/1990	EXPIRED
CAFABILITI	<u> </u>				

	la-1-a-1		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
PRODUCT DISPLAY UNIT WITH	07/295,157	01/09/1989	D323,262	01/21/1992	EXPIRED
MIRRORED SIDE PANELS	05/400 553	02/05/1000	7226 001	0.6 (0.0 (1.0 0.0	EXMINED
ICE CHEST (with projections)	07/488,773	03/05/1990	D326,801	06/09/1992	EXPIRED
ICE CHEST (with flat graphics only)	07/488,471	03/05/1990	D326,800	06/09/1992	EXPIRED
HEADER UNIT FOR MERCHANDISER	07/699,244	05/13/1991	D334,859	04/20/1993	EXPIRED
COMBINED COOLER AND STORAGE	07/771,936	10/04/1991	D339,270	09/14/1993	EXPIRED
CONTAINER					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING DISPLAY	08/087,670	07/07/1993	5,351,838	10/04/1994	EXPIRED
SHELF WITH FLEXIBLE GUIDE					
CHANNEL DIVIDER MEANS	00/000 000	0.5/0.1/1.000	- 44 - 222	0.7/0.0/4.00.7	
GRAVITY FEED DISPLAY UNIT WITH	08/082,038	06/24/1993	5,417,333	05/23/1995	EXPIRED
MODULAR CAPABILITY	20/010 261	00/01/1004	70.50.055	0.610.614.00.5	
BASE FOR CIRCULAR PRODUCT	29/019,361	03/01/1994	D358,955	06/06/1995	EXPIRED
MERCHANDISING UNIT	00/404 00=	40/40/4000	- 440 044	00/40/400	
CHANGE PANEL MOUNTING DEVICE	08/134,387	10/12/1993	5,448,844	09/12/1995	EXPIRED
PRODUCT DISPLAY UNIT WITH UPPER	29/020,287	03/23/1994	D368,396	04/02/1996	EXPIRED
COOLER SHELF FOR MERCHANDISING					
COLD PRODUCTS	00/077 001	10/01/1007	D406 710	02/1//1000	EXDIDED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/077,281	10/01/1997	D406,712	03/16/1999	EXPIRED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/096,180	11/06/1998	D412,078	07/20/1999	EXPIRED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/077,282	10/01/1997	D407,928	04/13/1999	EXPIRED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/076,898	09/25/1997	D413,745	09/14/1999	EXPIRED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/077,425	09/25/1997	D413,217	08/31/1999	EXPIRED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING DISPLAY	29/088,993	06/05/1998	D421,350	03/07/2000	EXPIRED
UNIT					
MERCHANDISING DISPLAY COOLER	29/004,071	01/26/1993	D354,640	01/24/1995	EXPIRED
ADJUSTABLE SHELF SUPPORT	08/320,735	10/11/1994	5,450,971	09/19/1995	ISSUED
STRUCTURE					
VARIABLE WIDTH PRODUCT	08/259,889	06/15/1994	5,624,042	04/29/1997	ISSUED
MERCHANDISING DISPLAY UNIT					
HAVING					
DETACHABLE/REATTACHABLE SIDE					
TRACK PORTIONS	00/506 000	07/06/1005	5 (45 100	07/00/1007	ICCLUED
ADJUSTABLE SHELF SUPPORT	08/506,908	07/26/1995	5,645,182	07/08/1997	ISSUED
STRUCTURE	00/020 002	04/02/1007	5.010.163	06/09/1000	ICCLED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT WITH	08/838,992	04/23/1997	5,910,162	06/08/1999	ISSUED
VARIABLE/SELECTABLE PRODUCT CAPACITY					
OVERHEAD GUIDE CHANNEL	08/549,979	10/30/1995	5,706,956	01/13/1998	ISSUED
STABILIZER MEANS FOR USE IN	00/349,9/9	10/30/1993	5,700,930	01/13/1996	ISSUED
ASSOCIATION WITH PRODUCT					
MERCHANDISING DISPLAY UNITS					
DOUBLE SOCKET PRODUCT	09/892,338	06/27/2001	6,520,356	02/18/2003	ISSUED
MERCHANDISING DISPLAY UNIT	09/692,336	00/27/2001	0,520,550	02/16/2003	ISSOED
INVENTORY CONTROL SYSTEM FOR	10/064,553	07/25/2002	6,726,039	04/27/2004	ISSUED
WALK-IN DISPLAY COOLERS AND THE	10/004,555	07/23/2002	0,720,037	04/2//2004	IBBOED
LIKE					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/142,992	06/06/2001	D455,295	04/09/2002	ISSUED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT	29/149,373	10/09/2001	D457,014	05/14/2002	ISSUED
SUSPENSION TYPE PRODUCT	10/022,986	12/17/2001	6,640,983	11/04/2003	ISSUED
MERCHANDISING DISPLAY UNIT	1.07.022,700	12,17,2001	0,040,703	11/07/2003	100000
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING COOLER	29/142,997	06/06/2001	D460,291	07/16/2002	ISSUED
AND STAND	271172,771	00/00/2001	700,291	37710/2002	100000
BEVERAGE DOOR MERCHANDISER	29/140,214	04/13/2001	D463,188	09/24/2002	ISSUED
Ligible Dook Militor and inch	F-2-1-1-0,#1=	0 1/13/2001	٠٠٠٠,١٠٠٠	07,21,2002	

DILL TURBORE DE CRISCO	45/00 2 0 50	40/04/0004	Tc c40 400 T	00/00/000	taaren 1
DUAL PURPOSE PRODUCT	10/036,968	12/21/2001	6,612,123	09/02/2003	ISSUED
MERCHANDISING UNIT					
PRODUCT STORAGE AND	09/683,689	02/04/2002	6,688,478	02/10/2004	ISSUED
MERCHANDISING UNIT			ļ l		
RECYCLING CONTAINER AND METHOD	10/063,019	03/12/2002	6,681,950	01/27/2004	ISSUED
OF MANUFACTURE					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING COOLER	29/162,889	06/24/2002	D475,896	06/17/2003	ISSUED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT WITH	10/064,696	08/07/2002	6,637,233	10/28/2003	ISSUED
VARIABLE SELECTABLE PRODUCT					
CAPACITY					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING DISPLAY	10/064,636	08/01/2002	6,715,621	04/06/2004	ISSUED
UNIT WITH PULL THROUGH FRONT					
WALL MEMBERS					
PRODUCT DISPLAY RACK (Versa Tower	10/064,637	08/01/2002	6,880,708	04/19/2005	ISSUED
Station)					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SHELF	29/174,156	01/13/2003	D486,018		ISSUED
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SHELF	29/174,186	01/13/2003	D485,714	01/27/2004	ISSUED
(Dynamic Ribbon Display with Straight Shelf)					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SHELF	29/174,169	01/13/2003	D485,460	01/20/2004	ISSUED
(Dynamic Ribbon Display with Contour Shelf)					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SHELF	29/174,168	01/13/2003	D485,713	01/27/2004	ISSUED
(Stair Step Contour Shelf with Ribbon)					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SHELF	29/174,158	01/13/2003	D485,459	01/20/2004	ISSUED
(Contour Shelf with Ribbon)					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SHELF	29/174,157	01/13/2003	D485,712	01/27/2004	ISSUED
(Shelf with Ribbon Contour in 2 Direction)					
TRANSLUCENT PRODUCT HOLDING	29/175,704	02/07/2003	D485,717	01/27/2004	ISSUED
SHELF WITH INCLUSIONS					
TRANSLUCENT PRODUCT HOLDING	29/198,094	01/23/2004	D509,390	09/13/2005	ISSUED
SHELF WITH INCLUSIONS (oval shelf)					
ARTICLE FOR HOLDING PRODUCTS IN	29/175,701	02/07/2003	D485,452	01/20/2004	ISSUED
AN UPSIDE DOWN ORIENTATION ON A					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING UNIT					
TRANSLUCENT PRODUCT HOLDING	29/175,705	02/07/2003	D485,718	01/27/2004	ISSUED
SHELF WITH INCLUSIONS					
TRANSLUCENT PRODUCT HOLDING	29/175,700	02/07/2003	D485,716	01/27/2004	ISSUED
SHELF WITH INCLUSIONS (Half-Round)					
TRANSLUCENT PRODUCT HOLDING	29/175,684	02/07/2003	D485,715	01/27/2004	ISSUED
SHELF WITH INCLUSIONS					
TRANSLUCENT PRODUCT HOLDING	29/175,683	02/07/2003	D486,331	02/10/2004	ISSUED
SHELF WITH INCLUSIONS (Rectangular)					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING DISPLAY	29/181,256	05/07/2003	D496,054	09/14/2004	ISSUED
UNIT (Ribbon Cooler)					
PRODUCT HOLDING SHELF (oval shelf)	29/198,088	01/23/2004	D511,639	11/22/2005	ISSUED
PRODUCT HOLDING COOLER (ICEPRO	29/210,321	07/29/2004	D508,826	08/30/2005	ISSUED
Unit)					
REFRIGERATED PRODUCT	11/162,699	09/20/2005	7,444,825	11/04/2008	ISSUED
MERCHANDISING UNIT					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING RACK	29/235,353	08/01/2005	D522,276	06/06/2006	ISSUED
(Banana Rack)	<u> </u>				
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SYSTEM	12/259,882	10/28/2008	8,020,714	09/20/2011	ISSUED
FOR WALK-IN DISPLAY COOLERS AND					
THE LIKE					
	-		-		

GLIDE SYSTEM WITH ADJUSTABLE	12/418,468	04/03/2009	8,016,139	09/13/2011	ISSUED
DIVIDERS AND MODULAR FLOOR			,		
MEMBERS					
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	09/334,350	06/16/1999	6,363,640	04/02/2002	LAPSE
CHANGING THE APPEARANCE OF A	,				
DISPLAY MERCHANDISER					
PRODUCT MERCHANDISING SYSTEM					PROPOSED

Jahabow Patents:

Title	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status
RIFLE DISPLAY CABINET	29/082,348	01/21/1998	D408,174	04/20/1999	ISSUED

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 08/04/2023